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Department of 2212 | 40

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
February 18, 1999
Mr. Rooselbert Pineda
Marbella One Hour Cleaners = :—igr:_
3094 Curry Ford Road = Zo
Orlando, Florida 32806 - =
rlando, Florida & :g =
faa
Re: Facility No.: 0951208 v o
Dear Mr. Pineda:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on February 3, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit. -

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

Wi
\g

o, z,
If there are any changes in the facility status, mcludmg change of operating parameters or equifimefit,
of if you have any additional questions regdrdmg the Title v

D O, L‘:;C)
" General Permit Program, please conta_,st
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area :

Sincerely,

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

D/j k)
DR 500IM0S a\;q; o neaind
cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County %U\JOX‘UO\N 3
o S 0
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 18, 1999

Mr. Rooselbert Pineda
Marbella One Hour Cleaners
3094 Curry Ford Road
Orlando, Florida 32806

Re: Facility No.: 0951208
Dear Mr. Pineda:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on February 3, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

[f there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

D

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
‘and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Bowman, Sandy

From: llka.Bundy@ocfl.net

Sent: Friday, March 12, 2004 4:57 PM

To: Bowman, Sandy; Butler, Rick

Cc: Marie.Driscoll@ocfl.net; John.Parker@ocfl.net

Subject: Capri Cleaners

-Sandy and Rick:

Please note that the facility Marbella One Hour Cleaners, AIRS ID# 0951208, changed their
business name (in 2000) to Capri Cleaners. Can you please update ARMS to reflect the name
change? THanks!

Ilka Bundy <mailto:Ilka.Bundylocfl.net>
Environmental Specialist ‘
800 Mercy Drive

Suite 4

Orlando, FL 32808

Phone 407-836-1476

Fax 407-836-1498



Butler, Rick

From: John.Parker@ocfl.net

Sent: Friday, March 08, 2002 3:45 PM

To: Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Marie.Driscoll@ocfl.net
Subiject: Name change for airs# 0951208

Hi Rick:

During an annual inspection of Marbella One Hour Cleaners: airs# [555555527
I discovered they had changed their company name to Capri Cleaners effective
October 29, 2001. They will be contacting you soon to update their permit
information. If you have any questions, you can contact me at the phone
number below, or respond to this email.

Sincerely,

John X Parker
Environmental Specialist
Phone: 407-836-1445
Fax: 407-836-1498



Bowman, Sandy

From: John.Parker@ocfl.net

Sent: Friday, March 08, 2002 3:45 PM

To:. Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Marie.Driscoll@ocfl.net
Subject: Name change for airs# 0951208

Hi Rick:

During an annual inspection of Marbella One Hour Cleaners: airs# 0951208,

| discovered they had changed their company name to Capri Cleaners effective
October 29, 2001. They will be contacting you soon to update their permit
information. If you have any questions, you can contact me at the phone
number below, or respond to this email.

Sincerely,

John X Parker
Environmental Specialist
Phone: 407-836-1445
Fax:  407-836-1498



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS .-
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o ‘ “‘7
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST AR
| ' 1\
' TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL d  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O . Xb
RE-INSPECTION a ' |

amswir: Q41208 pare: 2711700 i D330 ‘%q\(m ‘Q@
FACILITY NAME: mo\rba S Of\e Ho\, C C\QC\Y\QVS&@ Q ,.m\\\
(S .
FACILITY LocaTION: - 5044 QUN\} Ford Rd. ‘ cg% e e &0‘“\%
~ P‘\‘ (0%9

| Oclando \~L 31300 e A e ®
RESPONSIBLEOFEIC]AL:}Z\OOSG \oeM ?meaa PHONE: H\ﬂ 8‘%‘8 OBCH

CONTACT NAME: . : PHONE:
[ PART &: NOTIFICATION . ' - |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior lo.smn'up S | a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use generai permit - J
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION o ‘ ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: o - a No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ ' U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small arca source u 2. New smali area source - E(
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr _ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after.12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ; transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (coustructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a carrect facility classification- ay Q/Can not d(.[ermmc
If no, please check the approprizitc classification:
(] facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above -
O facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gcneral pcrmit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pelc) purchascd within the preccdmg 12 inonths by this dry cleamng

facility was ! gallons.
‘ S /(‘olvmo‘{' fell o '

[\'\\\‘73'\{2? \Z)GI‘C \‘@CQ'\?

(55,07 Lof5 Revised 9/15/97



HPART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS : - H )

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxces)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and unpervious containers? ) E’]é DN. ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? F/Y aN aN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during:loading/unloading? Y OGN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at - E/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ONA -
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber s
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : Oy UON /A
IFPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . H

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

Lf classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber niisi iiave seen instaiied
| prior (o September 22, 1993

Ifclassification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machincs with the appropriate vent controls? : ' ' @/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systein? W{ UN ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ‘ DI/ .

- Oy ON ON/A

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ’3{
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' ay C

5. l!{cpaircd or adjﬁslcd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the [g(
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' ay 0N /A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
~verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy an

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




- Routed airflow to the carbon adsarber (if used) at all times?

B. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust teinperature at the condenser

wuilet and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° -2

. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the imachine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppin?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for ineasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? '

. Equipped transter machines (drycrs, reclainiers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

e ———————

Qy ON

ay ON ON/A
Qy ON ON/A

Qy ON UN/A

Qy ON ON/A

Qy ON QN/A
\

ul’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Flas (hie responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.
3.

N v»os

T

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordcred to repair lcak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?.

.M_ainlaincd calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instrumenis)

‘Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on peré concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

oy EK only has ;one
ay wf

Oy ON m@\ '

ay D.‘N'm

ay ON [Q'I(A

v jan e
AN
DYDNE&
ay DNBK
ay DN'M\/

3of5
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HYPART VI: LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS

mspccnon ?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose conncctions, fittings, i
‘Muck cookers

D§ ON ON/A

Q{DN UN/A
Q{DN ON/A
214 UN DN/A
[’.’LI/DN ON/A
B(DN UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and scating Stills

Filter gaskets and seating Exhaust dampers

Pumps Diverter valves

Solvent tanks and containers “ Cartridge filter housings

Water scparators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior silrfaccs)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) |
Odor ('noticcablc perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector .
If using direct-reading instrnmentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)?

c.” Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. cht in a clean and securc arca when not in use?

¢. Verihed for accuracy by use of duphmtc samplcs (calorunctric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a wcckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

‘Qy an

u¢ on
Dy'EK_

w¢ o ana
Q{ ON anN/A
u? ON OnA
Ew/fzm aN/A
o aN an

ay 4N
ay -anN

ay OanN -

1\\(0\ F%UY\(J\[

Feb |l 2060

Iuspector’s Nanic (Plcase Print)

Wee Bendy

Date of lnspcclion’

rY\(ArCL\ \\

2000

Inspcclor s Sl;:,nat

40f5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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I3

BRC N

i | TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

o 21 ' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
:i‘}TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: OO TIME OUT: 0900 ars o#:__ 045 1208

TYPE OF FACILITY:__Den Cleavner | |

raciLity NaMe: Mar bella One Hour Cleaners pATE:. 2-1(- OO

| FACILITY LOCATION: 0G4 Curr\l ford Rda. |
Oc\pado [ FL 37800

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ane\\oeﬁ Pineda PHONE NumBER:_407- §98~ 039Y

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
/ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

o Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Mot all perc recepts on site Le “INSpertion i One ponth

/\Jo /601/(.0‘@1(€(’['ior\ (Oj ('

No ‘}empem fufc_ (ondenser /\‘y | ' W

/\/0 /QC’PC COV’)SUW\/DHOH /03 v

COMMENTS:

Hay D Cecipy (vor percc (6CT Do lCl‘lﬂ.

7
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3'” -00
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 1\\L&\ %U(\C)\/
(Please Printy
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: JJJ/L&» DU/\I\[‘J’\ : PHONE NUMBER: gS(O )Lfm

Page | of ] Revised 10/96

Y




FR
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

(A%110 % | TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B @  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION
0i/07/00
| 2/2/99 [100 120
AIRS ID#: DATE: -~ /. TIMEIN: | /O ™™ME ouT: [{ SO

racrurry Name: [V arabella bf&/ Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 30 Y Curr/(// Ford Rdl.
| Of/anolo/, FL 32800
responsmsrE oFFiciaL: _ Aewselbert FPinede wuone: $07-398 0594

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup A
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on netification form that it is: { No notification form

(check appropriate box) _ Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source : II/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : dry-todry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galiyr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr . : both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) -+ - L (constructed on or after 12/9/91) @ A
3. Exsting large area source a 4. New large area source db 5‘2 (I; m
dry-to~dry only, 140 < x 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 galyr 5 o = =
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' .transferonly, 200 <x <1800 galyr 3 o~ [TV
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr ...  both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galAyr 0w s =
(constructed before12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91) _81 <§ ?'; : <
' . o : o= & ,
5. This is a correct facility classification _ B{ aN QOCan not determine %’- i g

. : - . JQ

If no, pléise check the appropriate classification: ‘
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quannty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was %9 gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART I1li GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

(check appropriate boxes)

. Examining thc containcers for lcakage?

Icast 24 hours prior to disposal?

| Is the responsible officlal of the dry cleaning facilitys

1. Storing perchlorocthiylenc in tightly scaled and impervions conlni:_ncrs'l

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Ioading/unloading?-
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled cnnlmncrs for at

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

o o
v ON
@¢ on

E(L'JN

ay ON

QON/A
CIN/A

ON/A

Afn

"7PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

(check appropriatc boxcs)

condenscr upon opening the door?

condenscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

condenser exceeded 45°F?

LRS-

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required.
[}

4

. . 5
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines wilh a closed-loop vapor venling sysicm?

Procecd to Part V.

A. Tas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away froth the

b3
v

4. Measurcd and rccorded the temperaturce of the outlet exhaust stream of.l rcfng,cm(cd
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcrature oflhe

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pc"riod and afler
verifying that the coolant had been complelely charged?

Ve———

——

“20f5

o o
o an

o on

cly aN
IZ_/Y aN
IZKDN

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shonld becquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below)., Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 hag heen checked, the machine should he cqmppul with a refri |;,u ated condenser

QON/A

ON/A

ON/A

Reviscd

9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new: Jarge area sonrce also:

1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhausl temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly busis? Oy ON »
2. Mcasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at lhc condenser ' v
inlet and outlet weekly? ' Oy OGN anN/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater thaw 20° F? ~ Oy ON ON/A

3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in (he exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine i is venling to the adsorber, o .
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? . Ay anN OnN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppin? . : Oy OaN OanN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mecasuring
perc conccntrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, i
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (il uscd) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B | ]
I as the respousible official: -
(check appropriatc boxcs) » .
1. Maintainced rcceipts for perc purchascd? . . . UJ4 anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consminption? . U:l'{ ON
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: . ,
a. documentation of lcaks rcpnircd w/in 24 hrs? or; : ({Y GN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? E(Y 0N DN}A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicabie direct reading insiruments) ay anN Z/?
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - Oy ON /A
6. Maintained slartup/shutdown/maifunction plan? B’{ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ Oy ON @ﬁ/A
" Problem corrected? - | Oy an EA
8. Maintained.compliance plan, if applicablc? Oy UON Eﬁ/A

——

Jols . Revised 9/15/97



[PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS' , o |

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for siall sources, bi-weckly) lcak detection and repair
Vs

inspection? : @Y

aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? LB{ aN
3. Docs the responsible ofTicial check the following arcas for Icaks?
Hosc conncctions, fitlings, E{ . E/ -
couplings, and valves Y ON ONA Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskels and scating @Y AN Ow/A Stills ‘ E{Y ON ONA
Filter gaskets and scating : E‘_’l/Y anN OnN/A " Exhaust dampers : @(Y anN an/a
Pumps fzé aN an/A Diverter valves dy aN ONA
Solvent tanks and containers @/Y UN ON/A Cartridge filter housings EK( ON ON/A

Waltcr scparators (JY ON ON/A
4. Which method of delcction is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on extcerior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through paskets)
.Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Usc of(lircc(-rccl(linlg instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen lcak dclector

g\clo_ooa
>SN

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, s the cqnipmcnl{
a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  AY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afler cach usc

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspeceted for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccurc arca when not in usc? : h ay ON
c. Verified for accuracy by usc ol"(lnplicalc.smnplcs (calorimetric ouly)? ay ON

Tlie Bundy. 2/2/99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) . ’. Dalte of Inspection
' s R . 7Y
DLC wao[f;\/ 2/2 /2(/%
\I‘nspcctor's Signa e Appr'oxim:ch Date of Next Inspection

40r5 ' Reviscd 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
TiToc V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PEKMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [}
TIMEIN___j{ ' TIMEOUT. ___/j . %/ AIRS [D#:

TYPEOF FACILITY: i~ . ¢ :c¢5% o

FACILITYNAME: " je.i . e @05 o0 DATE: s
FACILITY LOCATION:___._ /"0 o ¢y P

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: .5~z ilsey & 5 aedie PHONE NUMBER: A

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

_OMMENTS:

I'he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

£

YES[ ]

NO[-]

| JATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: PR AT R e
’ (Approximate)
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

(Please Print)

NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: o PHONE NUMBER:

Revised 10/96




v

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS <p

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 6\
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST o
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL SN COWLAINT/DISGQVE@\& ﬁg}
RE-INSPECTION a’ €, O A o
R 2 £

ARs #: 7S /208 patE: 2/2 /99 tove v _ 1100 TIME 08%7%/ | 50
FACILITY NAME: Mambe//a bfk/ C/&(/?C'f‘ﬁ'
FACILITY LocaTION: S0 9Y Curr(// FOI‘//( %&/
Of/m/oﬁ, /FL 328006
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ (3095¢[bert Pineds.  pHONE: Yo7-895-039Y

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source : [D/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140, gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr N transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ) : both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - - . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - .transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x< 1,800 gal/yr =~ ..  both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) , (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @‘{ aN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
g facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _19 _gallons.

lof5 ’ Revised 9/15/97




Lt
LPART Iili GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning fachlity:
(check appropriale boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious conl;li'ucrs? [{Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . VA<( ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? IB{ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at lf/
lcast 24 hours prior lo disposal? : Y UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber C/
beds according (o the manufacturer’s specilications? Ay ON EN/A
[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |
Tn Part TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.,
- 1

If classification 2 hias been checked, the machine should he Lqmppcd with n refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

*
Ty, 0

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shanld he equipped with cither a vefrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbou adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checlied, the machine shoulid he cq\nppul with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow).

A. Tlas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriatc boxes)
t. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? [/Y 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting syslcm? . 534 aN OnN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverlter valve so airllow will be dll’CClCd away l'rom the &/
condenscr upon opening the door? , Y ON ON/A
4. Measurcd and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream ofd rcfrlgcmlcd ) . (j/
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' anN
", |I5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the z/
condenser exceeded 45° 7 aN an/A
6. Conducted all lemperature monitoring after an appropriale cooldown pc:riod and aler (1_7/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y UON

e

205 ' ; Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing Iarge or new Tarpe area source also:
1. Mcasured and rccorded the exhanst temperature on the outletslde orl.hc condenscer locited !
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly bisis? ay uUN
2. Mecasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ' dy ON Ow/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F7 ay uN OnN/A
3. Measurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, K
il machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay N anN/aA
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON GanN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no othcer inlet? Oy ON DON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, recliaimers, and washers) with individual
condcnscr coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? 4 Gy OanN anN/A
"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' “
ITas the responsible official: -
(check appropriatc boxcs) A
1. Maintained reecipts for pere purchascd? - M4 unN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumption? C”T{ anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ]
a. documcntation of leaks repaircd w/in 24 hrs? or; 6Y aN AN/A
L. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days E]/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Y ON Ey\
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) Qy 4N ?
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON aN/aA
6. Mainlained startup/shutdowi/malfunction plan? E’T{ ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy 4N /A
Problem corrected? Oy ON Bﬁ//\
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON Bﬁ//\

Yaofs . Revised 9/15/97



ILPART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

4. Which method of detection is used Ly the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfices)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskels)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

1alogen Icak delector

(PID/FID only)?

. T leen '\Bum)\/_

Usc of direct-reading insttumentation (FID/PID/catarimetric tubces)

1f using divect-reading instrumentation, is the cqnipmcnl:-
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppimn? Oy dnN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afler cach usc

Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? dy ON
c. Verificd for accuracy Ly usc of (luplic:\lc.snmplcs (calorimetric ouly)? ay ON

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? @4 anN
2. IMas the facillty maintained a leak log? [B{ aN
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hosc conncclions, fitlings, E/ . E:'/ -
couplings, and valves Y ON aNA Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskels and scating @K( QN ON/A Stills E{Y aN ana
Filter gaskcets and scating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers : E{YA ON ON/A
Pumps @/Y aN anva Diverter valves lZ{Y aN anN/A
Solvent tanks and containcrs Q(Y aN anNvA Cartridge filter housings QK( ON ON/A
Walcr scparalors Y ON ON/A

g\D-DDDB\
3

2/2/ 99

Inspector’s Name (PlcasewPrinl)

w’@ B \NWO{/Q/ |

/. Dalle of Inspection

2/0 /200

THSpcclor's Signathir

40f5

Apprroxim;(lc Dalc of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []

RE-INSPECTION [}

mven: (100 TIME OUT: /| 30 AIRS IDH:

TYPE OF FACILITY: -D(‘I ( {Fm ACrs

eaciuity Nnave: Marabella Dy Cleaners

7
raciLiTy Location:. 20949 Cureds Ford Rd.

DATE: Z,/ ZI/ 99

Otlando |, FL 32800

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R00se lbect Plneda PHONE NUMBER: Y07~ 598 -639Y

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

FO\C\]\J(\‘ ;f\ (\UW\P\IO\Y\CG.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO’
. l S
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 27717 2/2/2000
(Approximalé)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tike Tyund\/

(Ple: e/Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M AN : PHONE NUMBER:

Page//Oofi_.

836-952Y

Revised 10/96




- .-

"Facility Name and Location

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification /p

: PN P
I. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): % ?gg
' ¢ % &
. — , o)
(TarbEL/A  One Hove (O leansrs Tie %% U,
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): % "’@ “@
. $ 2
: <. 2
/"'%%2 beya One (Sook _(lenncrs XK

3.

Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

4.

Facility Location:
Street Address: 3094 (Y oRRY Sorn FL.

City: Defnnp o County: JRAN4 & Zip Cdde: 3R & &

o5

Responsible Official

6.

'poos.é’/ fesT] /ﬂlﬂf pAV.

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

o112 450

7.

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Strect Address:

City: D-IAND O,

County: R ANAE Zip Code:

Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (407) ggg - 0391/ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9.

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

//Qooaf/éga/——' /DIV)ED A

10.

Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 3 @9 oRpy FERD Jota0)
4

City: @Z/nn Do County: @esrne & Zip Code: 3 R0 6

1.

Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (%v7) 858 -©394 Fax: (

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #]  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DIEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser [ Nov 98
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls [~Mevog

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) W/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quéntity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

r 30 Iga”ons For TriTliik 5#%/9 0F/y/¢cé’”4g-’

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ .3 ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

New store: | ] Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | / ]

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96
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- New small area source

New large area source

L]
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X"))

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser  { ]

New small arca sotirce
Refrigerated condenser | A ]

New large area source "
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hor water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. |

All steam and hot water generating units exempt LA
No such units on-site [ }

Equipment Moniloring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CEEEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

LR No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/= 22-2%

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '
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Orange County Environmental Protectlon Departm p’:t

9
smsor_092 (26 g - BEST AVAILABLE COPY . 2oy
, _ s ®
DRY CLLANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERIXFI
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

L onQ

FACILITY NAME: m@r nella () '1\6 Hour Cl leaners
raciary vocamion: 5094 Cor oy Fored R
Oclands ‘j(f(/ 31500
T

Annual Reporting Period: ! // 7 19 /77 TO 2,/ 41 19 771

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coml%liy& with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LiNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continnous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mcthod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination factlmes _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ ‘7& SN DA~ Aé ?/ 7/; g

Namc (Please Print) Si gmlurc Date

*This forin is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification rcquiremehu. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _of



Facility Owe .

2.

Site Name (F

3.

Hazardous W

4,

Facility Loca ~ /\3 I

Street Addre: é ) yf '

6.

ﬁoosz/,é' ek .

Name and Titl . ..o - FLS)T

7.

Responsible C _ _
Organization/l 7+ =%
Strect Address

City:@plpr e, I Y e L PV

Responsible O ot 0000

Telephone: ﬁ/é

9.

Name and Title ot racuity Contact (For example, plant manager):

//200551552"/_" /Dln/f)ﬂ A

‘| 10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 3 @9 </ Cwe/é)/ Ford [Cond
City: 0,2/,9,«1 Do County: @Zesng &

Zip Code: 3 2806

1. Facility Contact Telephone Number;

Telephone:  (#v7) 88 -©394 ; Fax: (

)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




RS WE

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification /p
Facilit Nnmé and Location (\
: y | B 3 (\
I. Facility Owner/Company Name (Namc of corporation, agency, or individual owner): v% (‘& -
‘ ' @ % o
p TR GENA  Ong tlove (O leanzrs Tie %% U,
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): % - 'ﬁ_«]
fTonbortfa One sfook (Dlemncrs %%
“‘r‘%@—

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

4, Facility Location:
Street Address: 3094 Corry Foeh Pz

City: Delanp o , County: &Bﬂf? L& Zip Cdde: TR & &

Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

[70055/,5 e’*éT; /ﬂlﬂfl" gAY

7. . Responsibie Official Mailing Address:
~ Organization/Firm:

Street Address; '
- City: @7&/}9"100/ County: R anesE Zip Codc:

&. - Responsible Official Telephone Numbcr:}
Telephone: (4¢7) g3 o35+ Fax: ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsibie Officiai)

0. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For exampie, plant manager}:

e

- —

JSoosFlHER STrnEa

10. Faciinty Contact Address:

; - .. s~ — N
i Street Acaress: 209 appyv ATRS [Kornl

- ) H . — —~ . - i

Cuv: £hjpnp o Counny: Femn e £ Zip Code: S A¥ & &

11, Faciliry Contact Teiepnone Number: .
Telephone: (%07) %€ -0I74% Fax: ( )

DEP Formi No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was instalied, if applicable.

(2) W/ carbon adsorber

Date Date Date Date Da'e Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
" |Initially Device Initiatly Device Initially Device
Type of Machine 1D |Purchased |Installed 1D |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example ¥/ 03-0CT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9i #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser ! pov 98 | 7 Moy 941
4

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ rcf. condenser

(S) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

lprycr Unit

(7) w/ rel. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

2.(z)

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

)

Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

{c) No control devices are required to be installed

! 30

] galions Fe~

L S S

(b)

If less than 12 months, how many? |
Check wny it is izss than 12 montns: New owner: [ 7 ] New store: |

Z 1 months

~

Mm&mﬂm@@‘ New small area source [X_j .

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

S

What was the total quantity of perchloroethyiene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
T Tk fOnCTTO s OF AR AT~

1 Did not keep records: {

3. What is the faciiiry's source ciassiiication based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Seiect one classification only.)




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing larpe area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser

Ncw small area source :
Refrigerated condenser [_X ]

New large area source "
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all'steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating wnits on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curiailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. |

All steam and hot water gencrating units cxempt LA
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
+ Checik-all logs-whichi.are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements_of this general. permit:

- {a)"Purchase receipts and soivent purchases . (X3

(b).Leak.det:ction inspection and repair 4]
(c)‘Refrigerated condenser:temperature-monitoring ' g L_j-_] :
"(d) Carbon:adsorber-exhaust-perc concentration monitoring L_Qlﬂ_]

-(c) instrument calibration [ﬁjﬁ
(6 -Start-up, shut_down.'malfunclion plan | LA

bEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 1.6

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate witii an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ } I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

LR No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so asto
cemply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification Jorm.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes-to the information contained in this notification.

/- 22-2%

. Date '
tor (Aan?(s ma(/€ t' - 3//@/ 7

DEP Formn No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '



MAGTELLA
PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANERS
3094 Curry Ford Rozd
Oriando, Florida 32806
Tel. 407 -898-03%4

- | |
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v

PERCHLOROETILYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY d
RE-INSPECTION a
005 12.0% noE

A A /7/99  mmew: (025  mmeour:_[/00
FaciLiTy name: (1] arabe(la Dr/y Cleaners |
FACILITY LocAaTION: 3094 Cuv‘r\’/ Focd Rd.

‘ O f\cmdo,, FL 3280(0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Rogse(ber! Pinedo - prone: Ho7-§97=8171
‘ 895-0394

AIRS ID#:

| coNTACT NAME: ' . - PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | . ' |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup . Q
2. Facility [ailed to notify DARM Lo usc general permit s &

B. The total (]Ilﬂlllil% of pcrchlorocthylene (pere) purchascd within the preceding ,lrfmoni_hs by this dhy cleaning
facility was gallons, L'{

[PART JI: CLASSIFICATION \l
—Fucilily indicated on notification form that it is: Q) No notification form
(check appropriate box) : 0O Drop storc/out of busincss/petrolcum
A. ' ]
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ' a
diy-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
]
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large ai‘q;\ source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < [,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr
(construclied before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aflcr 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay aN E(Can not delermine
If no, plcasc check thic appropriale classification:
0 . facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permil

lLof5 ' Revised 9/15/97



[ PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible officlal of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate baxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervions containers? 534 aN ON/A
2. Examining the containcrs for lcakage? ,, l:]{ aN ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? (B{ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at .

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? : ' ®Y ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon ndsorbcr
beds accarding to the manufacturer’s specifications? , ' Oy ON E‘Iﬁ//\

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - I
|| Tn Part TI-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 -

If classification 4 has heen Lll(.cl(C(l the machine shuul(l he cqmppul with a lcfrl;,u ated condenser
(complete A and B liclow).

A. Tlas the responsible official of ali new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxes)

LY
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent con\‘r"p‘l's? U-P(DN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting syslcm? @Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dlrcclcd away from the
condenscr upon opening the door? @Y ON ON/A

4. Measurcd and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ay g

5. Repaircd or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the )
condenser exceeded 45° F? CEI’{ aN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @¢ an
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t

. Has the responsible official of an existing lavge or ncw"lm‘f;c'arca source :|Iso:

. Mcasurcd and rccordcd the exbaust temperaturc on the oullcl sidc of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a ~weekly basis? K

. Mcasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust (cmperature at lhc condcmcr

inlct and outlet weekly?

N

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F'f

. Mcasurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream \vcckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the n(lsml)cr
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 400 ppin?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for mcasuring

perc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diamcters downstreain of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfcr machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? -

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

=)

ay

ay
ay

ON/A
ON/A

ay
ay

ON
CN

OnN/A
ON/A

ay ON ON/A

ay ON ON/A

aN ON/A

uPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

w

. Maintained devialion rcports?

. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc conswmption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of lcaks rcpaircd w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. docinmcntation 6( parts ordered to repair Icak and lcak repaired wlin 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt?

. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6.

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Problemn corrected?

Yol s

ON
ay

ay ON

ay
ay
ay

aN
ON
UN

Revised 9/15/97



v

LPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ‘ : ﬂ

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) lcak detection and repair

inspection? ON
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? . ‘ ay M
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for Icaks?
Hose conncctions, fittings, E'J4
couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers [Z/Y ON ON/A
Door gaskels and scating E{ ON ON/A Stills . @¢ ON ON/A
Filter gaskcts and seating lD'{ UON ON/A  Exhaust dainpers @4 ON aN/A
Pumps @Y ON ON/A Diverter valves ¥ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containcrs B{ ON ONA Cartridge filter housings IIP(DN ON/A
Walcr scparators B’{DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condcnsed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical dcléclion (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

DDDDE\

Halogen leak detector
If using dircct-reading inslnm;cnlnll(m, is the cqnipmanl: . . /A
a. Capablc of delccling pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppi? QY LaN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior o and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)? Qv ON
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccurc arca when not in usc? ay 4N
c. Verificd for accuracy by usc ol'duplicn(c.smuplcs (calorimctric only)? ay ON

S Tl Bundy \[7/99

Inspector’s Name (Plcase Print) Date of Inspcction
Inspector's Siguu(urcO Approximatc Datc of Next Inspection
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[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: - — o q
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ptt. & 407 -898-0394

" One Hour C\QQﬂQFS
ATRS Th # 0951175
Leon Howel] -

Preu'\ougl

S5of5



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION []
TMEIN:. 025 TIME OUT: ] 100 AIRS 1D#:
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ Dey  Cleaner |
r
raciLity NaME:_ M eare bellen  Dry  Cleaners pate: V/7/99

FACILITY LOCATION: 209Y CWQZ Ford R
‘ Owvlando 7L 32806

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__Koosclbert Pineda PHONE NUMBER: 0 7~ §98-039Y

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

T DO _ . R . '/.‘ > - ‘A g [,
No A—LAQ) perm;t € S/f%#»on f month
N() }“’5“4 detel1ion /09 . !
No ’Nm”%rm%um hﬁ | . H

/\/c) PfY‘C- ro/lmj /09 ‘ ¥

COMMENTS:

L@(-{, (%0} Dr\/ (/Pc.ner (4/~m/ar 37/ /Derc. T rie

QPPl{rc.-Hon (ocon

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO/'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 / 7 / 7 %

' ‘ ' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Llka Bundy

" (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: DIVU’CO\ Bw«\ob PHONE NUMBER: 3 3( — 79524
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT M\W
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST !
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q cwob,
RE-INSPECTION &/ 7)
] - "G
AIRS ID?#: 061 5 | 203 DATE: S’Q 00 TIME IN: 0900 TIME OUR J4 P ( b
FACILITY NAME: m ar be I 006 HOU r C / eoanersS f% ®_ /Zi
_ Z o s
FACILITY LOCATION: 30 9 L/ C ure \/ F 2] r‘o( Rd : %a o “iv ¢

| Oclands  FL 3280 - X qd <
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ROOS_QUOHJF P\nec)o\ PHONE: L{07 g 78 0 ‘Qf?é;

v

| CONTACT NAML: _ ' PHONE:
[PART 1: NOTIFICATION ' i
(check appropriatc box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' - Qa
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit » ’ a
PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriatc box) : O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A . &(
1. Existing small area sourcc a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source - Qa " 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr .. dfy-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr : both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) .+ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility clussiﬁcation ay E}é UCan not determine

1{no, plcychcck the appropriate classification: -
' facility qualificd for a general permit as number l’{_ above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quanllty of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _|R QO gallons..
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" PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers [or lcakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? -

(9‘( ON ON/A
L;?N aN/A
N

D{ QN aN/A

S

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

l.

2.

In Part [1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B-below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respounsible official of all new sourees and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate veut controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systemn?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° 177

Conducted all teinperature- monitoring afier an appropriatc cooldown period and after
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

EY/ an
El{ aN ON/A
o9 ON QA

‘o7 an

%N aN/A
a( an
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? -

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° I7?

. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; and downstrean {romn no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? -

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

@f N

ay ON W(N/A
ay UN E{\I/A'

Oy ON @A
Oy aN oA

0y UN L’.lﬁ/A

gy ON EJN//A'

ay ON E@A

II’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

.
2.
3.

N s YA

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling nionthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and rcpai_r reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' ’

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrccted?

Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

/
Yy aN
aN
ay ow mﬁ

ay ON B@\
ay aN WA

av. NM
ay aN B@\
Qv ON @l

ay 4N /A

3 of5
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . i

I. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair ' ||
inspection? [JY an
2. Has the facility maintained a fcak log? @‘{ UnN

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connéctions, fittings, : _

couplings, and valves @4 UN QN/A Muck cookers JY UN UnN/A
Door gaskets and scating Eé QN ON/A Stills E’é UN UN/A
Filter gaékcls and scating EK UN QWA Exhaust dampers : \Q{DN QN/A
Pumps ' E‘/Y/DN UnN/A Diverter valves [94 DN DN/A
Solvent tanks and containers E{Y aN anN/A Cartridge filter housings [CP/DN an/a
Wal(;r scparators JY N QON/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

. Visual examination (con.dcnsed solvent on exterior surlaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (IFID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen lcak detector E Q/ e

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: MA

a. Capabic of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? gy UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alter each use

(PID/FID only)? S ‘ ay UN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay UN
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in use? . Qy an
¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay CIN_

Tl f\&\md# - 3-b = 200

Inspector’s Naine (Please Pri’nt) Date of Inspection
M‘\AA:'\\QUWJ\ 3~-(Q~;Co}
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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|| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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. SEST AVAILABLE COPY 2
arsf: OVDVLU D ' _ ﬁ/

Revised 01/18/00

- DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ‘X\\/\{~ \Oe\\(‘/\ Br\{ : (,\QCH\E(‘S . . bATE: S i{é:ﬁ/ﬁ/ '
paciiry Location: 3094 Cur oy Focd Id.
DC\O\ r\()O, Fl/ ’SFL%D(O

Annual Reporting Period: FQ\D, L " L C‘Ci 2)%___* TO. m.an ch @ 20 QO

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air pcrinit, my facility has remained in com;gly with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES ' D_NO

If NO, complete the following: .

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-slated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method uscd to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general pennit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period.stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance:  from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve comphiance:

Mecthod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumnption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities op,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. -
— o
et S /é/’/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ,Z 20SEL BERT f//t/é 4 Ll
. " Name (Plcasc Print) =7 Signature . Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to usc this form. '

Page { of /




K , + TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
! ' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

7

" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION
mveN: 0900 mmeour: O35 arsios: 0951208

TYPE OF FACILITY: DL! C\GO\ ner :

FACILITY NAME: mar 52”0«- Oﬂe Hou{‘ Cleaner,s | DATE: 3'(0'20(D

FACILITY LOCATION: _309Y4 Currai/ Ford Kd.
5 Ov‘lomalb, FL 328()(0

RESI/’ONSIBLE OFFICIAL: RDOSE l bef“f Pl neda. PHONE NUMBER: L/07" gqg -0 3?7
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Fo\c'\\ﬁ\( N Qom?\}c«mc(’,

. . /
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3-( - 200]
; (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ll\CO\ B U(\d Y

Please Print) /

( .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: __MA E MV{\/, PHONE NUMBER: 83(0 _ /L/UO

Page of / Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

P TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Alms  3-9-0l
Pé(‘b . COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST S »
TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL (INSI, INS2) d COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) Q

RE-INSPECTION (FUID) O

s

AIRS ID#: 0451208  pate: 3-19-0 0 TiMEIN: 67830 TIMB;)UT A

FACILITY NAME: N ar bella Dne Heur Cleciners ‘ﬁ“(g%, ® “\_
. A .

FACILITY LOCATION: _ ?Oﬁ‘{ C urry Ford Rd,
Orlancjoi f'l/ 3250(0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Koaselbert P{ neda  pHONE: 407- 373’

(’\ .
CONTACT NAME: Jose Raon oy PHONE: - -

fri ~a.0d

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' - H
(check appropriate box) Facility Compliance Status: IN ~ o
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - Q (ARMS Data) MNC Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q S ' SNC Q-

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION - . B |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) . Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .

1: Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/lyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source J

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr ~dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed.on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay Bﬁ - QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number _ ;)\ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [2,0 gallons.

1of5 o . Revised 07/28/00



I[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the rcsponsible ofﬁcial of the dry cleaning facility:

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

‘Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Pl

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

In Part II-A: .
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnscr
(complete A below)

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior 1o-September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrlgeratcd condcnser
(complete A and B beiow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

|| 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' . ’ 9’{ ON -
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the B{ o
condenser upon opening the door? : UN ON/A -
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigeratéd -
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Q{ aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' Q’(DN QN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after -
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? G’/DN

20f5 Revised 07/28/00



B. Has the responsible official of an existing iarge or new large area source also: }I

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
. on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ‘ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? i ' Ay UN dnN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : . Oy ON ana-

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly _
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, -
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? . - Ay ON On/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ _ Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring _
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : _ Qy OGN ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines {dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?,

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' B o u
Has the responsible official: . i
(check appropriate boxes) )

| 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? , _ .A 524 N
2. Maintéined rolling moﬁthly total of perc c-onsumpt_-lfon? : : @{ UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ‘ :

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . l’.-’l'{ ON ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days- '

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? - Q{DN UN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) A -0y ON WA
5. Maintained éxhaust duct monitoringAdata on perc concentrations? - ay UN WA :
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . ‘ ’ G? UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ . Ay ON Q’ﬁA

Problem corre.cted? _ ay ON QN(A | |
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ - ay | an QKII/A.

3of5 Revised 07/28/00



: [ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

u

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? : _ ' : ~ ay ON.

2. Has tﬁe facility maintained a leak log? Q’/ 0N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? | '

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Zl<’ aN ON/A Muck cookers oY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Q'{DN aNvA Stills 214 ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating E/Y aQN aN/A - Exhaust dampers ZI/Y ON ON/A
/ ' J/
Pumps ' ' E]/Y,DN aN/A Diverter valves gy OnN OnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers : (ZK_DN ON/A - Cartridge filter housings. EK{ ON UN/A
~ Water separators Eé ON UN/A

-I[4. Which method of detection is used by the respdnsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FlD/PID/éalor_imetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

g\aoqt{m\

1f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

us
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? _ - _ Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? _ Qy ON
'e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON
,\/\\‘-(A gunc)ﬁ | 3’-}%'0 !
Inspector’s Name (Pleaée Print) ‘ Date of Inspection '
Y : .
-ﬂb’L bwv%)v 34'/(7-02
Inspector’s Sign@ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4ofs ' Revised 07/28/00



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT |
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF IN SPECTION s AN NUAL l'El COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O RE-INSPECTION O

MEN: 0330 TIMEOUT: 0990 ARSD#:_ 0951208
TYPE OFFACILITY: D¢y Cleane ¢ -
FACILITYNAME: M ecbelle One Houe Cleaners pATE: 31§-0!

FACILITY LOCATION: 2094 C\Jrr\n Focd Rd.
Or\ando. FL ’52.80(0 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Rooselbert Pineda PHONE NUMBER: 407- 878~ 0394

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UPACTION REQUIRED

it
[ |
A i J
<
3
COMMENTS: ~ *' = .
(:m,i \'. oo COMF’\ e
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly qeniﬁed and submitted to the inspector. YESO NO O~
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 ~02
(Approx1mate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tlke Bvady
(Please print)
Ve - -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: MJ(& Z (,w\ proNENUMBER: 707 83 ¢ ~/ 400

Page C/i of [ .
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| BESTA!;'AiLABLE COPY | R ARms  1-7Y-00 A
(RS ID#: __ 095\ 7-0% Revised 01/18/00

(‘Q/V DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
% ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

/s g

aciry name:_Macbella One Hour Clecares | | DATE:_M‘
ACILITY LOCATION: 3094 Qurr\} Facd Rd.
O)r\fméo;i FL 3)%06 . .

snual Reporting Period: Na re b 20 00 10 /ma re A ® - . C 2o of

sased on cach term or condition of the Title V general air perniit, my- facility has remained in com;%%l%ﬂ’ ﬁalc
ES

2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.
I NO, complete the following: . ’ Q, %
. _ _ _ 5,

2

‘1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliuncé during the yeporting period stated above: - - -

\

Zxact period of non-compliance: from to Lt AT 79 N
. N [ o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate comphiance: ' ; L

"#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance:- from , . to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

" ds the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon

- purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

1 . .

|combination facilities. - :

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | ,(//5‘ CLEELT Praid? 3/21 /2001
. 7 - Name (Please Print) v /v Signature  Date ! %

*This forin is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your anaual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page \ of ' .



ity Ul Unidiiuu BEST AVAILABLE COPY
Office of Permitting Services

OPERATE IN VIOLATION  OF  ANY  CITY 1AW, ORDINANCE  OR
REGULATION. ANY CHANGE IN LOCATION OR OWNERSHIP MUST BE
‘APPROVED BY THE CITY PERMITTING STAFF SUBJECT TO ZONING

1! CHONS THIS LICENSE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN ENDORSEMENT
. OR THE HOLDER'S SKILL OR COMPETENCE OR OF THE

iDATE
‘ 006813 10/29/01
*-3 094 CURRY FORD RD PIHATION DATE SEPT. 30, 2002
- - LAUNDRY/DRY CLEANER - il i
o LICENSE CODE . | BUSINESS NUMBER
LAUNDR 72311 0000142-003
FEE ‘HEG.$ ‘PENALTY
103.75 103.75 32.82
CAPRI ONE HOUR DRYCLEANER INC TRANSFER Al
136.57

sl
niifl il

—_—

—_—— — e —— e e e e e —————— e e - —— — ——

CRERZO0T#RE  EXFIRES . ORANGE COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE
IDURLICATE  09/30/200% Earl K. Wood, TAX:COLLECTOR

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
THIS LICENSE ISIN ADDITION TO AND NOT IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER LICENSE REQUIRED BY LAW OR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE. IT IS SUBJECT TO REGULATION OF ZONING, HEALTH
ND ANY OTHER LAWFUL AUTHORITY lT IS VALID FROM OCTOBER 1 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30 OF LICENSE YEAR DELINQUENT PENALTY IS ADDED OCTOBER 1.

F116--5205]Y

-~ ¥ /m\
z GE»-E 0 (;».\\
c L TOTAL TAX 30.00 CAFﬁkﬁoh&;H QUR DRYCLLEANER INC
L8 ADDTL FEES 31.00 QF CURRYFORD RD
S S TATAL PAID CA1LO0- ﬁLﬁmnu FIy 2es06
TOTAL DUE . Q0 ~ ‘ \
\‘K‘ . /j ,;
2094 CURRYFORD RD Re /i
A - ORLANTIO < b i




Capri
One Hour Cleaning, Inc.

1 Hr. Service :
Alterations & Custom Made Dresses

3094 Curry Ford Rd.

Orlando, FL 32806
Tel. 407-898-0394 R. Pineda, Pres.
6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

415732 APR 35 2802

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0951208

MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

ROOSELBERT PINEDA Fund: 20-2-035001
3094 CURRY FORD . Obj.: 002273
ORLANDO FL 32806
i
/

Printed on recycled paper.



(—~h

0389841

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN(IS/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

o £
g =%
Do NOT Remove Label o 22
— o =
( AIRS ID # 0951208 \ — OS5
| MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS ' FOR GOVERNMENT GSE ONENCD
| ROOSELBERT PINEDA f Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1 3094 CURRY FORD ! Fund: 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL 32806 f Obj.: 002273 .
) j
e e e - . JdZ‘,__-V,“\,_ e e e e P

S boorts One Short
,3095{ Corry /ory Kon
3((”7/€ Jano o , AL 32808 ‘ a@@(gﬁi

W
| : Y‘s’\@@g@@ﬁ

Loz PNER#L- /OEM 75 Seciron
B panv off P poon i ToRING b fHobi bz
%/9 T~ @F Epuirionrrt £nia/ /ﬂ o /ec/ior)

Z 429 @295 375 R 00 Bfwir Slorns Qam)
T AASSEE, e 525 7T 29ED

HELDIANLETLE 'u"m’l‘u“l'alnmln”nlllrlnnunnn”m”lm”ul




=\ O
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00_ LY
g % % ( S )
z= € IS S| v o o
2% 2 = o =
Do NOT Remove Label =27 0 i o = s;
08 ) @ > R =z
- AIRS 1D # 0951208 5% & = =
ELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS 22 “(rok  GOVERNMENT USE-ONLYZ )
MgggﬁLBERT PINEDA ! o9 org 537550101000 EO:@1 =
By 3 Fund: 20-2-035001
| 3004 CURR\; Fg);{s?)é w Obj.: 002273
DO FL
ORLAN ) /; |

(CUT HERE)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER—,rHﬁ%’L#‘%G df)m, 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order, Thls number is located on the mailing label. ( ‘

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.\00

Do NOT Remove Label

%,
e
50.00 - %%7;3,

00 - ?a-"%P 0
25 %, /),(_(

o &
RN %

CTHIRSTDRYYIZUS T g svVaos T T

» MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ROOSELBERT PINEDA

* 3094 CURRY FORD

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

ORG.: 37550101000 EQO: Bl
FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

ORLANDO, FL 32806

\“___\ /v

SATITDC I U NSNS R - [

Printed on recycled paper.

r— - - -~ — —— G, — e — — — ——— — S Do a7
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS 1D # 0951208

Total \ IARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS |
[Sent™ ROOSELBERT PINEDA |
--------- 3094 CURRY FORD ]l

Street,

orPO! ORLANDO FL ,
|

7001 0320 0001 7976 LA2Y

‘ @@@wmmg

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

7001 DBED DEIDL ?‘1?!: Lack:

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

)

) u Comp\ete itdms 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Daig of Dglivery I\
! item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. / 7 2
! ® Print your name and address on the reverse R <3 ;
i so that we can return_the card to you. \1 :
! m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, || D Agent |
* oron the front if space permits. -1 L Al P L [ Addressee ¢
‘ - D. Is déiivi ry address different from item 17 [J Yes t
l 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No }
/ ] AIRS ID # 0951208 [
. MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS ) |
“ ROOSELBERT PINEDA [

+ 3094 CURRY FORD
ORLANDO FL - 3. Service Type \
: 32806 7ﬁ_0eniﬁed Mail O Express Mail [
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise !
|
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O3 Yes |
‘hAJ_I [ R I i
|

\

] : O insured Mail 3 c.o.D.
i

|

]

|

I

v




BECr e e tylin oL At OIS IOUTWE DS HEAt WAL SHSTCOM il
Postage | $
Certified Feo
*  Retum Recolpt Fee Postmark
o

(Endorsement Required) Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tott  AIRS ID#0951208....2"™ Cert 05
s CAPRI CLEANERS
3094 Curry Ford Rd
fggg ORLANDO, FL

7004 2510 000Y% BBk 5784 |

32806

i SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

], Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse gAddressee

so that we can return the card to you. fRecebled by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Pelivery 3
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, gyl ﬁ?éz 0 g
or on the front if space permits. > > ‘

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes

1. Article Addw t4°: It YES, enter delivery address below: O No

ATRS ID#0951208.....2™ Cert 05

CAPRI CLEANERS
- 3094 Curry Ford Rd -

ORLANDO, EL 32806 3. écyfce Type

Certified Mall  [J Express Mall
O Registered  ~ [0 Return Receipt for-Merchandise
h e — . O tnsured Mall 0 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes
2. Articlo Number 7004 2510 0004 L98L 5784
\ PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retumn Receipt © 102595-02-M-1540




First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE '
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

2 M
s BB
DARM/OBILE SOURCE CONTROL PRGBFRAM -
DCPT. OF ENVIRONMENTALPROTECTI®Y ™, @@ £,
MAIL STATION 5510 I
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 0z ‘G <t
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 22 T e
“¥




ORLANDO, FL 32806 i

] _ U S. Postal Servicem
n tCERTIFIED MAIL:w RECEIPT ‘
E -{ (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provlded)
] Eeo 3 R oMms
g‘ %}3 - b E g:; # ééﬁ\a Vo
—
i O Postage
= ' Certified Fee
( g Retum Raciept Fee Postmark
= (Endorgemmeg:a;uired) Here ‘
! o Restrict.ed Delivery Fee
‘ 3 (Endorsement Required)
| 1
l O Totai Postage &F~- | €
m AIRS ID# 951208 1stC
\g - CAPRI CLEANERS
| - 3094 Curry Ford Rd
{

2 J
j .
"} SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
y B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Si .
" Itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent
[ B Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. ReEWe 6y ( Printed Name) €. Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, %)?
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 (I Yes

1. Article Addressed to: it YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

AIRS ID# 951208 "1stC

" CAPRI- CLEANERS

' 3094 Curry Ford Rd .
ORLANDO, FL 32806 - o 3. Service Type
BXCertified Mall [ Express Mall

[ Registered [ Retumn Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait [ C.O.D. '

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

B ranator foms sorvice labe 2003 0500 0004 OL4Y L705

PS Form-3811, February 2004 -+ —--Domestic Return Receipt . 102595-02-M-1540




First-Class Mail

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Postage & Fees Paid
PS
. 50 Permit No. G-10
1;
N 51 7 Fﬁ
Sender: Please m name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

g c

P2 -

= E)AR BILE URCE CONTROL PROGRAM

3 BEPT: ENV NMENTAL PROTECTION

malL STRTION3y 0
2600 BLAIR STQONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE_BLORIDA 32398-2400

|Ii”liiil‘ll|il'l|ll|li'|lll‘l'llII“‘Illll!l!‘l'!l‘l‘ll”llll




)

Certified Fee

Retum Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Ty UYH 208001 A '
MARBELLA ONE HCOUR CLEANERS

: ROOSELBERT PINEDA B

o 3094 CURRY FORD

5 ORLANDO, FL 32806

Total P

7003 0500 OOOY D144 3919

e — e+ e

|

'5d0713ANT 40 OL LV UIIOLLS 30

"SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse -

N ’ T Pridressee

so that we can return the card to you. BMRecelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date 4f Delivi

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ¥ )
or on the front if space permits. [/LLF ct

: D. Is delivery address different from item 12 L1 Yes ~ — §

1 AmcIe'A ddressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No i

;/—ik)___()%'lfu&)’()l_f\—G T
f MARBELLA ONME BCUR CLLEANERS
| RCOSELBERT PINEDA 3.8k vice Type
' 3094 CURRY FORD ertified Mail [ Express Mail
ORLANDQ, FL 32806 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
‘ Insured Mail Oc.op.
. e ) ) 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

. Article Ntimhar.
et 2003 0500 0004 0144 3919

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 [




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
nit N
P
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and

e
s
Gofam U >
DEPT. OF EHVIRONMENTAL PROTECTI 03
S

Nz S
WAAIL STATION 5510 ) .
2800 BLAIR STONE RQOAD % é
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 n :5‘ @

Pinead




|

Postage | $ ./g M
Certified Feo L,) O
Retum Receipt Fee - P
: ere

(Endorsement Required)
Endorsement Roqired) ‘
Total Postage ‘MK T 7 vo | Lus : : -

MARBELLA ONE HOtU E V
Sentio— !QUR CL S |
°"T°  ROOSELBERT PINEDA FANERS |
or PO Box No. ORLANDO’ FL 32806

700L 1140 000L 755L 4279

-
&

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - L
N Print your name and address on.the reverse L ' O Addressee

so that we can.return the card to you. . C. Date of Deliyéry
| B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 7? 3 / (_f
or on the front if space permits. ) : - — —H O —L
y . Is delivery address different from item 12 T Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

CRIKS TDHF YT 12U .
MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS

*ROOSELBERT PINEDA

" 3094 CURRYFORD

ORLANDO, FL. 32806 4 0757,203

T
e
Wy

R

. Service Type
O Certified Mail [ Express Mall
[ Registered 3 Returmn Recelpt for Merchandise

R

|
J [ Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

e Rt Lo

: 2 Aii'ti'dé .N"Umber . » :
" (manstor rom soivcs agey | (00T 1140 0O0L 735k 4e?d
PS Form 3811, }audust 2001! ! 1! Bomestic Returd Rebeipt P1 I PP P T

102595-02-M-1540




37

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICEGNYY P<\J |
Q

‘/L l
[4 E
* Sender: Please print your ‘name, address and Z|P+4 in thisgsok ®

C -
s B o
e P
. On =
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOU, cgs R é
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION m S w2
MAIL STATION 5510 o S &
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD < =
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 @

I R RR IR IRRRR IR0 W RRA



Certifled Fee

Retumn Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
End 1t Required)

2003

Total Pos*~~~ ° ==~ @ ]
nt To

.. siroet Ap
or PO Box

TAIRS [D'# 951208
ROOSELBERT FINEDA o
MARBELLA ONF HOUR CLEANEZ S
3094 CURRY FORD

ORLANDO, FL, 32806

.- @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
" ‘or on the front if space permits.

) SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION n

1 Article Addressed to:

O Agent

ﬁ%mw T

D Is delivery address different from ftem 17 LJ Yes /

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
- T AN E AT
| ROOSELBERT PINEDA o
] MARRELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS S
| 3094 CURRY FORD 3. Iszeyéerype ,
¢ CRLANDO, FI. 32806 Certified Mall [0 Express Mail
O Registered 0. Return Recsipt for Merchandise
- - _ O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
L 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) O Yes
2. ArticleN F —
% ranstor o sorics iabel) 2003 0500 0004 OL4Y4 BBS3

‘PS Form 381’1 !August 2001!! {1 M} 1Domestlc Return Reddipt

M

T T THTTT 1T vosmsmoomon |




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERV]
(W)

) Pl d
& oY)

e — Ugslagg_g Fées‘Pald

. t-PormitNo: G—4e-
e S . o ar=r—r— g
|47 e W— ]

® Sender: Please nnﬁ( éHr nafme, addrees:’and’*EIP:&At-irrtﬁTs—bo :

=
X
Q‘m
7::

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONS 2

| ‘ FmsLng§s Mail

V028 hyH
GEAHDE

MAIL STATION 5510 w.
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD g5
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 & o
338

3

3

‘II“HIV‘l‘l!HIll"ﬂ‘l‘llll‘|‘l‘ll‘]‘lll“lll‘l‘llll,‘llnlllv‘




75

Postage | $ >

Certified Fee \ 4

. Return Reclept Fes P -
(Eridorsement Required) Her
N

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reqrxired)

Total Postage & Fees | B

ID# 951208
SentTo~ ROOSELBERT PINEDA

7003 22k0 0003 5L50 &8

P O O ) &
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete -~y STgnature .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X N ihgont
® Print your name and address on the reverse A ] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B Tocalved by ( Printed N: C. Daté of eli
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, eosived by { Prin ame) 7| 7; ;we
or on the front if space permits. : !
—— D. Is delivery address differert from item 1? /] Yes
1. Article Adgressed t°_ _If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
( ID# 951208 - |
‘ ROOSELBERT PINEDA |
| MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS". l‘
. 3094 CURRY FORD : \ L
ORLANDO, FL 32806 3. ice Type
Certified Mall [ Express Mall
Registered .0 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
v o S N _ | 4 Restricted Delivery? ExtraFoe) [ Yes
2. Article Number L 7003 22kL0 0003 5kL50 8878
(Transfer from service label)

" PS Form 3811, August 2001 s 'i_Jor:nestic Return Recelpt ' " 102595-02-M-1540.




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

“ | First-Class Mail

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
o) 2
=
a3 . ']
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAMS =T .
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION= = &g ()
MAIL STATION 5510 o S 7
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 5 T
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 @ % W =
58§ 8 <
D =F B
n g m
2
‘ )

‘ ‘l)“lllll‘l|”|1l‘ll‘l,‘lll|||‘l‘ll‘”lII”lH‘I‘II‘IlIIHl!Il




postage | $

Certified Fes

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

et Bnntana 8 Cane ¢

St 3094 CURRY FORD
-5 ORLANDO FL

32806

— 2001 0320 0001 797k 5556

S¢ MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ROOSELBERT PINEDA

AIRS ID#0951208

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

R Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

: AIRS ID#0951208
MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ROOSELBERT PINEDA

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Pate of Delivery 3

WAgent
{1 Addressee
D. Isldelivery address different from item 12 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3094 CURRY FORD
ORLANDO FL 3. Seryet Type
32806 Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise §
O Insured Mail O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (™

700k 0320 0001 7976 555k

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt'Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage £ Fase @

Sent To

Street, Apt. No.
or PO Box No.

................. V

City, State, ZIP-
32806

_ MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ROOSELBERT PINEDA

3094 CURRY FORD

ORLANDO FL

v

AIRS ID#0951208

T 7001 0320 00012 797k k20l

itém 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Prift your name and address on the reverse - -
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Anticle Addressed to:

, .
AIRS ID#0951208

MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS

ROOSELBERT PINEDA

3094 CURRY FORD

M [4

WAgem

/ N, [ Addressee §
D te~defifery address different from item 17 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:*#¢*[] No

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B.Bt)z??elive
. . 7~

ORLANDO FL 3. é?lice Type
32806. Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number . 700% 0:3 20,0801 7972b b 20
(Transfer fiom servicq label)  fitipid {41 Hif 1HEFE T HeHT it |

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Dorhestic Return Receipt
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Postage | $

Certified Fee X ;
d ostyhack
Return Receipt Fee \ Hb
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID#0951208
MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ROOSELBERT PINEDA
______________ 3094 CURRY FORD

Street, Apt.
o PO B ORLANDO FL

Total Pos

Sent To

7001 0320 0001 7975 7674

|

— S Rewzies (o Inehvlons
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4 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2,7and 3. Also complete A. Qignature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X Agent ‘
¥ Print your name and address on the reverse e, ( | O Addressee §
LY .
so that we can return the card to you. B. Reveived by ( Printed Name) L. Dfte Delivery
¥ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 7 ﬂ 7

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0951208

MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ROOSELBERT PINEDA

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

O Return Receipt for Merchandise

/3094 CURRY FORD 3. Sevice Type
'ORLANDO FL )&Cerﬁfied Mail [ Express Mail
32806 O Registered
O nsured Mail O c.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7001 0320 0001 7975 7674

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-10358
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M rsmre— AIRS ID# 951156 1stC
= AZALEA CLEANERS
n 5711 Dahlia Drive
( ORLANDO, FL 32807
S

E E

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X , Z O Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse. / /ﬁ @—7 [ Addresses |
- ion;hiftnle Caf:dﬂt%tutr; t';e C:fdf tt% you. - B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery §
ch this card to the back of the mailpiece, )
USHA- R aA/EE

or on the-front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes

1. Articls Addressed to: If YES, enter defivery address befow: ;13 No

" AIRS ID# 951156 1stC

AZALEA CLEANERS
5711 Dabhlia Drive
- ORLANDO, FL 32807 ‘ 3. [S;Me .
4 Certified Mall [0 Express Mall
? [ Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise
o O tnsured Mall 0 C.00. ‘ )
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number T - L o T
(rmnsfer‘;mmserylcembeg 7003 0500 0004 D144 BE49L

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
' Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No-G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP#4 in this bo
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0951208
Total Post MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ROOSELBERT PINEDA
3094 CURRY FORD

Sent To

700k 0320 000L 7975 48107

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

Comple}e items$ T, 2, and 3. Also 'complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. 7e 9

f Pelivery

S 2—

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

CkAgent

[ Addressee

D. Is Ge!ivery ad#
1. Atticle Addressed to: ’

AIRS ID # 0951208
MARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS

ss different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

[ No

ROOSELBERT PINEDA
3094 CURRY FORD
ORLANDO FL 32806 01 Registered

[ Insured Mail

3. Sgrvice Type .
ertified Mail

[ Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[dc.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

Artinla Mumbone N Aanu fvncn Anmdian dabaih

‘N

102595-99-M-1789
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Postage | $

Certified Foe

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postap~ ® ==~ «®

AIRS ID# 951208 3™ Cert04
CAPRI CLEANERS

7004 2510 0002 3939 I=H:.55

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete . || A._$ignature
"~ itom 4 If Restricted Delivery is desied. —[[ 3 \ Q,

X g Agent '
B Print your name and address on the reverse q 2 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you.

B. R Printed N: C. D Deli
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, -j._ &%(Q " ame) %7 ege'y i
oron the front if space permits. . 5 . 0

D. Is defivery address different from item 1 O Yes
1. Aticle Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: (1 No

AIRS.ID# 951208 3™ Cert04 :
CAPRI'CLEANERS .
3094-Curry Ford Rd

" ORLANDO, FL 32806

3. Service Type
B Certified Mall [ Express Malil

[ Registered [J Return Recelpt for Merchandise §
3 insured Malil O c.o.D.

) o 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number T 973
(Transfor from service label) ?DDH ESlD DDDE 3939 9L55
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retumn Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540 §




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
LE tage & Fees Paid
JSP

Perrit No. G-10
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* Sender: Please print your name, address, an@ZIP*%\ this %% .

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOlngE/S
DEPT. OF ENVI.-ONMENTAL PROTECTION'] %,

MAIL STATIC! ! 5510 = 2,
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD % Q.
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 R
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Postage | $

Certifled Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

£ -ied Ralivans Faa

{
MARBELLA ONE

13094 CURRY FORD
“ORLANDO FL
32806

7000 0520 0020 9373 1395

&lty, State, Zir+ &

AIRS ID # 0951208

HOUR CLE
ROOSELBERT PINEDA ANERS

by maller)

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Ay

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A.

Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Da/e of Qelivery

R )02

O Agent
O Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

"AIRS ID # 0951208
ARBELLA ONE HOUR CLEANERS
ROOSELBERT PINEDA
3094 CURRY FORD
DRLANDQ FL
2806

L ls éﬁ\'/ery address different from item 12 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

. Service Type

O Certified Mail
O Registered
[ Insured Mail

[ Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise
Ocon.’

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) .

V-

N

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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TALIGIRSEEE, FLORIDA 22309-2400
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